

A champion for animals

CONTACT: Mike DeFina, Media Relations Officer (617) 293-3530 mdefina@arlboston.org

For Release on: June 17, 2022

Edward Gorey House Partners with ARL for Adopt-a-Cat Month

Free family memberships offered with cat adoptions during June

June is Adopt-a-Cat month, and the Edward Gorey House is partnering with the Animal Rescue League of Boston's (ARL) Brewster Animal Care and Adoption Center, to promote cat adoption by offering free family memberships to those who adopt a cat from ARL during the month of June.

Edward Gorey, the famed author, illustrator, and playwright, was also a lifelong animal advocate, with a particular fondness for cats. The Edward Gorey House, located in Yarmouth and was the actual home of the late author, celebrates and preserves the life and works of Mr. Gorey, while also honoring his passion for animals.

ARL is thrilled to be a part of this unique opportunity, and encourages anyone interested in adopting a cat from ARL to log onto <u>https://www.edwardgoreyhouse.org/arl</u> for more information about this special partnership and to redeem the free family membership once the adoption process is completed.

ABOUT THE ANIMAL RESCUE LEAGUE OF BOSTON:

The Animal Rescue League of Boston (ARL) is an unwavering champion for animals in need, committed to keeping them safe and healthy in habitats and homes. Founded in 1899, ARL provides high-quality veterinary care, adoption, and rescue services; while also confronting the root causes of animal cruelty and neglect through innovative community programs, police investigations, and public advocacy. In 2021, ARL served over 23,000 animals throughout Massachusetts. ARL is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization. The Animal Rescue League of Boston does not receive government grants or public funding and relies on the generosity of our supporters to help

animals in need. For more information please visit us online at <u>arlboston.org</u>; and be sure to follow us on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, and <u>Instagram</u>.

ABOUT THE EDWARD GOREY HOUSE

The Edward Gorey House celebrates and preserves the life and works of Edward Gorey, an American author, illustrator, playwright, set and costume designer. In honor of his legacy, The House, owned and lived in by Gorey himself, displays his diverse and extraordinary talents and reflects his distinct personality. The House also honors Gorey's passion and concern for animals, raising awareness about local and national animal welfare issue. As a dedicated commemoration to Gorey, The House strives to educate and inspire its visitors, offering a unique introduction to Edward Gorey, the artist and person. For more information, please visit us online at <u>edwardgoreyhouse.org</u>.